
GNa GK GL
CM

ENa EK EL

vout

vin

INa IK ILIC Iext

stim



0

0.5

1

G
K

 (
n

o
rm

a
liz

e
d

)

2 0 2 4 6 8 10

0

50

100

150

time (msec)

V
c (

m
V

)



0 2 4 6 8 10

0.0 

0.2 

0.4 

0.6 

0.8 

1.0 

t (msec)

G
K

 (
n

o
rm

a
liz

e
d

)

 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0.00 

0.02 

0.04 

0.06 

0.08 

0.10 
n n2 n3 n4



0.1

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

G
N

a
 (

n
o

rm
a

liz
e

d
)

� 2 0 2 4 6 8 10

0

50

100

150

time (msec)

V
c (

m
V

)



40 0 40 80 120
0.0 

0.2 

0.4 

0.6 

0.8 

1.0 

(d
im

e
n

s
io

n
le

s
s

) A

n∞

� 40 0 40 80 120
0.0 

2.0 

4.0 

6.0 

8.0 

τ(
 

m
s

e
c)

B

τ
n

� 40 0 40 80 120
0.0 

0.4 

0.8 

1.2 

V  (mV )

ra
te

 (
m

s
e

c
1

) C

α
n

� 40 0 40 80 120
0.0 

0.4 

0.8 

1.2 

 V  ( mV)

ra
te

 (
m

s
e

c
�

1
) D

β
n


